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PACIFIC INTERCONTINENTAL COLLEGE  
(PIC) 

 
Doctor of Philosophy in Educational Leadership and management Program 

Major in Music Education 
(PhD.ELM-MUSED) 

 

UNIT REQUIREMENTS 

 

I. FOUNDATION COURSES 

 

 Units 
18 

 

 Foundations in Leadership for Learning 

 Introduction to Research in Music Education 

 Measurement and Evaluation in Music                         

 Current Methods in Elementary Music Education               

 Current Methods in Secondary Music Education                

 Qualitative Research in Music Teaching and Learning 

                

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

 

 

 

 

II. MAJOR COURSES 

 

   
24 

 

 Foundations of Music Education  

 Psychology of Music  

 Leadership Theory & Practice in Educational  

Organizations 

 Studies in Music Curriculum 

 Social and Cultural Studies in Music Education 

 Seminar in Music Education I     

 Seminar in Music Education II 

 Advanced Studies in Secondary Choral and General 

Music 

 

 

3 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 
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III. COGNATE/ELECTIVE COURSES 
 

  
9 

 

 

 Multicultural Education 

 Analytical Techniques 

 Leadership: Theory, Decision Analysis through Change 

and Transformation 

 

 

3 

3 

3 

 

 

 

IV. DOCTORAL DISSERTATION 

 

  12 

 

 Comprehensive Examination 

 Dissertation Writing  

 

 

Passed 

12 

 

  

Grand Total   63 

 


